

CS No.412/2024  
Abdul Wahid Vs. Ranjit Vahal

25.11.2024

Fresh suit received by assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. C. M. Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiff through video conferencing.

Issue summons of this suit to the defendant on PF, RC and through authorized courier agency for 21.01.2025.

Steps be taken positively within a week.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/25.11.2024