

CS No.412/24  
ABDUL WAHID Vs. RANJIT VAHAL  
21.01.2025

Present: Sh. C.M . Sharma, Advocate fo the plaintiff.  
Defendant unserved.

It is reported on RC and the process that defendant is not residing at the given address. Ld. Counsel stated that as per instructions defendant is residing at the same address. As requested, issue fresh summons of the suit for settlement of issues to defendant on PF/RC and all other legally permissible modes on taking steps within 10 days. Summons be given dasti and process server is directed to serve the notice by way of affixation in case of refusal or non availability of defendant.

Put up for following steps:

- i) Service of summons upon the defendants and appearance of defendant.
- ii) Filing of written statement by the defendant within 30 days.
- iii) For filing of replication/rejoinder by the plaintiff, if any, by giving advance copy to the opposite party.
- iv) Completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues.
- v) Parties to appear in person for admission/denial of documents and their statements under Order X CPC, if so required.

Put up on 24.03.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/21.01.2025