

CS no.412/24
ABDUL WAHID Vs. RANJIT VAHAL

24.03.2025

Present: Sh. C. M. Sharma, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

As per the report of Process Server, defendant is not residing at the given address though summons were affixed at the last known address of the defendant. In view of the report, it cannot be treated as valid service of summons. It is stated by ld. counsel for the plaintiff that mobile phone number, fax number or email address of the defendant is not available. Time requested by ld. counsel to file application under Order V Rule 20 CPC for service of summons through substituted modes. Let the application be filed.

Put up for further proceedings on 19.05.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/24.03.2025