

CS No.412/24
ABDUL WAHID Vs. RANJIT VAHAL

19.05.2025

Present: Sh. C.M. Sharma, Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

As per the publication report dated 07.05.2025 published in newspaper 'Veer Arjun', defendant has been served by way of publication and copy of newspaper has also been sent by the newspaper agency to the defendant. It is stated by ld. Counsel for plaintiff that no mobile phone or email address of defendant is available.

In my view, defendant has been duly served on 07.05.2025.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **07.07.2025**.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/19.05.2025