

CS No.412/24
ABDUL WAHID Vs. RANJIT VAHAL

07.07.2025

Present: None.

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Defendant has already been served by way of publication as recorded in last order. Till date neither defendant has appeared nor filed any written statement. Accordingly, defendant is proceeded ex-parte.

Put up on 19.08.2025 for ex-parte plaintiff evidence.

Plaintiff is directed to to file list of witnesses alongwith affidavits of PWs within 15 days from today.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/07.07.2025