

CS 412/24

ABDUL WAHID VS. RANJIT VAHAL

19.08.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. C.M.Sharma.
None for the defendant (who is already exparte vide order dated 07.07.2025).

Evidence of plaintiff by way of affidavit alongwith list of witnesses and application under Section 148 of CPC for enlargement of time to take on record list of witnesses and affidavit in evidence have been received today.

Heard on the application under Section 148 of CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Considered. For the reasons stated in the application, aforesaid application is allowed. Consequently, list of witnesses and evidence of plaintiff by way of affidavit are taken on record.

Plaintiff Abdul Wahid has been examined as PW-1 and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has to call and examine witnesses mentioned in list of witnesses.

On request, put up for remaining PE on **04.10.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/19.08.2025