

CS 412/24  
ABDUL WAHID Vs. RANJIT VAHAL

04.10.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

**Present** : Sh. C.M.Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
None for the defendant, who is exparte vide order dated 07.07.2025.

Sh. Gopal Dutt, record clerk from the office of Sub Registrar, IV, Seelam Pur is present.

An application under Order 7 Rule 14 r/w Section 151 CPC along with copies of documents and evidence by way of affidavits of Haseen Ahmed and Abdul Ahad, filed.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Put up for the purpose fixed on **28.11.2025**.

**(Reader)**  
**4.10.2025**