

**CS NO. 412/24**  
**ABDUL WAHID Vs. RANJIT VAHAL**

**20.01.2026**

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh. C. M. Sharma, Advocate.  
Defendant already declared *exparte* vide  
order dated 07.07.2025.

PW2 Haseen Ahmad and PW3 Abdul Ahad have  
tendered their evidence by way of their respective affidavits.  
PW4 Sh.Gopal Dutt, Record Clerk from Office of Sub Registrar-  
IV, Seelampur, Delhi is also examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks permission to file  
original agreement dated 10.03.2025 along with payment receipt  
(both already exhibited as Ex. PW1/1(colly)) stating that the  
copy thereof filed on record at the time of evidence of  
PW1/plaintiff, was light/dim and, thus he wishes to file the  
original of the same. Request allowed. Original agreement dated  
10.3.2025 along with payment receipt taken on record.

No other plaintiff's witness is present. Ld. Counsel  
states that he wants to examine one more witness in *exparte*  
plaintiff's evidence.

Put up on **02.03.2026** for remaining *exparte* PE.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/20.01.2026**