

**CS 412/24
ABDUL WAHID Vs. RANJIT VAHAL**

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday and cases fixed for the said date were directed to be taken up today.

**Present: Sh. CM Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant is exparte.**

The witness from MCD was served for 02.03.2026 but the said date was declared a holiday and the matters listed on that date have been directed to be taken up today.

Thus, the witness is absent. Let he be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up for **06.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/14.03.2026**