

**CS 412/24**  
**ABDUL WAHID Vs. RANJIT VAHAL**

**06.04.2026**

Present: Sh. CM Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Defendant is exparte.

Ms. Seema, Sub-Registrar (Birth and Death), Shahdara, North Zone is present and has brought the summoned record. She is examined as PW5 and discharged. Diet money paid to the witness.

PE closed vide separate statement of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for exparte final arguments on **21.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/06.04.2026**