

CS 412/24
ABDUL WAHID Vs. RANJIT VAHAL

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. Harsh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant is exparte.

Matter was listed for judgment today, however, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed written submissions alongwith case laws and seek further time to file additional case laws within a week. Allowed.

Put up for further arguments on **06.07.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/08.05.2026